Technical Data
SMC™ Dialog Plus Specifications
Bulletin Number 150
Additional Resources
These documents contain additional information concerning related products from Rockwell Automation.
You can view or download publications at http://www.rockwellautomation.com/literature/. To order paper copies of
technical documentation, contact your local Allen-Bradley distributor or Rockwell Automation sales representative.
Topic Page
Product Overview 2
Standards Compliance and Certifications 2
Modes of Operation 3
Features 5
Catalog Number Explanation 6
General Specifications 7
Approximate Dimensions 11
Resource Description
Industrial Automation Wiring and Grounding Guidelines, publication 1770-4.1 Provides general guidelines for installing a Rockwell Automation industrial system.
Product Certifications website, http://www.ab.com Provides declarations of conformity, certificates, and other certification details.
2 Rockwell Automation Publication 150-TD008A-EN-P
Product Overview Bulletin 150 SMC™ Dialog Plus Specifications
Features
SMC™ Dialog Plus
200…600V
1…1000 A
Soft Start S
Kickstart S
Current Limit S
Dual Ramp Start S
Full Voltage S
Energy Saver S
Soft Stop O
Pump Control O
Preset Slow Speed O
SMB™ Smart Motor Braking O
Accu-Stop™ O
Slow Speed with Braking O
Integrated Bypass Contactor NA♠
Integrated Motor Overload Protection S
Metering S
Parameter
Configuration/Programming S
Standards Compliance:
CE Marked per Low Voltage Directive
73/23/EEC, 93/68/EEC
CSA Certified (File No. LR 1234)
UL Listed (File No. E96956)
S
S = Standard Feature
O = Optional Feature
♠ The starter is fully solid-state (no integral bypass). An external bypass contactor can be added as an option.
Standards Compliance
UL 508
CSA C22.2 No.14
EN/IEC 60947-1
EN/IEC 60947-4-2
Certifications
cULus Listed (Open Type) (File No. E96956, Guides NMFT, NMFT7)
CSA Certified (File No. LR 1234)
CE Marked (Open Type) per EMC and Low Voltage Directive
CCC Certified
3
Bulletin 150 SMC™ Dialog Plus Specifications Modes of Operation
The SMC Dialog Plus controller provides the following modes of
operation: Soft Start with selectable Kickstart, Current Limit Start,
Dual Ramp Start, and Full Voltage Start.
Soft Start
This method has the most general application. The motor is raised
to an initial torque value which is programmable from 0…90% of
locked rotor torque. The motor voltage is gradually increased during
the acceleration ramp time, which can be programmed from 0…30
seconds.
Soft Start with Selectable Kickstart
A kickstart, or boost, at the beginning of the voltage ramp is
intended to provide a current pulse of 550% of full load current. The
kickstart time is adjustable from 0.0…2.0 seconds. This allows the